
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010254-2025 

Contract

London VRU's Youth Practitioners' Leadership &
Development Programme 2

MAYOR'S OFFICE FOR POLICE AND CRIME

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-010254

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-041dd7  

Published 19 March 2025, 5:13pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

MAYOR'S OFFICE FOR POLICE AND CRIME

169 Union Street

LONDON

SE10LL

Email

Vrucommissioning@london.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010254-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010254-2025
mailto:Vrucommissioning@london.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.london.gov.uk/programmes-strategies/mayors-office-policing-and-crime-
mopac

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://www.london.gov.uk/programmes-strategies/mayors-office-policing-and-crime-mopac
https://www.london.gov.uk/programmes-strategies/mayors-office-policing-and-crime-mopac


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

London VRU's Youth Practitioners' Leadership & Development Programme 2

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The London Violence Reduction Unit is seeking a provider to provide a Leadership and
Development Programme for youth practitioners working on the frontline with young people
affected by violence in London.

The programme will be designed to combine a mixture of practical and specialist training in
areas most relevant to frontline professionals working with young people who are vulnerable
to being exposed to violence, with business management skills and individualised coaching
so participants have the one-to-one leadership support for their professional development.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,180,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

From 2019 to 2023 the VRU invested in the development of a youth sector practitioners'
leadership and development programme entitled 'Rise Up'. This programme was targeted at
supporting youth sector practitioners from across London, who work with young people and
within communities that have been affected by violence. The development of Rise Up was
informed by discussions and feedback from consultation with community-led organisations,
including youth sector practitioners, VCS organisations and young people.

This Leadership and Development Programme 2 aims to provide high quality, specialist and
bespoke training and support to help youth practitioners build on their expertise in
supporting young people and their leadership skill to develop in their careers.

The programme will be designed to combine a mixture of practical and specialist training in
areas most relevant to frontline professionals working with young people who are affected by
violence, with business management skills and individualised coaching so participants have
the one-to-one leadership support for their professional development.

The programme will be delivered in four packages in recognition of the different levels of
capacity of youth practitioners as well as the different audiences.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality criterion / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

If the contract is to be extended further internal governance approval will need to be sought



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-036153

/Notice/036153-2023


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Federation of London Youth Clubs

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

0258577

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,180,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The high Courts

LONDON

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-20T15:20:56+0100
	TCPDF




